STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. ’ Number: 102024
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 02/20/2010
Harness

Name: FARINA, CGREGORY M
Address: Date Of Birth:

GREGORY M. FARINA IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$50, (FIFTY DOLLARS) FOR CREATING A DISTURBANCE IN THE

GRANDSTAND DURING SIMULCAST WAGERING, JANUARY 2%, 2010,
BALMORAIL: RACE TRACK,

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1320.10
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 102028
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 02/21/2010
Harness

Name: OOSTING, MICHAEL J
Address: _ Date Of Birth:

ON FEBRUARY 10, 2010, THE UIC ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY
REPORTED TO THE STEWARDS THAT URINE SAMPLE #781390, OBTAINED FROM
"MARTY DOT COM" FIRST PLACE FINISHER, 10TH RACE, DECEMBER 27, 2009,
AT BALMORAL PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF TESTOSTERONE IN EXCESS

OF THE PERMITTED LEVEL.

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER MICHAEL J.
OOSTING TO BE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.50
(TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY), 603.30 (FOREIGN SUBSTANCE BAN) AND
603.210 (A) (4) ANABOLIC STEROIDS.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.160, TRATINER
MICHAEL J. OOSTING IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $3000 (THREE THOUSAND DOLLAR)
CIVIL PENALTY.
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. . Number: 102027
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 02/21/2010
Harness

Name: OO0OSTING, MICHAEL J
Address: Date Of Birth:

AMENDED RULING:

TRAINER MICHAEL J. OOSTING IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $800 (EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS) ($200 EACH) FOR FAILURE TO
HONOR HIS DECLARATION (S) ON SATURDAY JANUARY 2, 2010,
BALMORAL PARK RACE TRACK.

HORSE RACE
CLAYTON DAVID SIXTH
MOSES HANOVER SEVENTH
HEATH NINTH
ARTIOVASCULAR THIRTEENTH

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION: 1312.240 (DECLARATION AND
WITHDRAWING)

REF: RULING #102008 DATED JANUARY 5, 2010
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 102029
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 02/21/2010
Harness

Name: OOSTING, MICHAEL J
Address: Date Of Birth:

AN ANALYSIS OF URINE SAMPLE #781390, OBTAINED FROM "MARTY DOT COM"
FOLLOWING ITS FIRST PLACE FINISH IN THE TENTH RACE ON

DECEMBER 27, 2009 AT BALMORAL PARK, REVEALED A LEVEL OF
TESTOSTERONE (164 NG/ML) IN EXCESS OF THE PERMITTED LEVEL OF

(20 NG/ML) .

PURSUANT TO TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140(S8), THE PURSE
MONEY WON BY "MARTY DOT COM" IN SATD RACE IS HEREBY ORDERED
FORFEITED AND REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING HORSES ACCORDING
TO THEIR ORDER OF FINSIH:

MARTY DOT COM FINISHED FIRST DISQUALIFIED
MIKE LANIGAN FINISHED SECOND PLACED FIRST
CAPTURE THE MAGIC FINISHED THIRD PLACED SECOND
LOTSA DIAMONDS FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
JEREMY MOON FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
AK’S BUNNY FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 102011
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 02/03/2010
Harness

Name: PERRIN, MICHAEL J-
Address: Date Of Birth:

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 A)3)}A)L,
TRAINER MICHAEL J. PERRIN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL
PENALTY OF $250 (TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS) .

HORSE: : INCREDIBLE AMOS

SAMPLE: #781366

PHENULBUTAZONE : 9.2 MG/ML

TRACK : BALMORAL PARK RACE TRACK
RACE: # 14

DATE: 12/26/2009
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. ; » Number: 102025
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 02/20/2010
Harness

Name: SUTTON, JOSHUA A
Address: Date Of Birth:

JOSHUA A. SUTTON IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100, FOR INTERFERENCE TO "TOPVILLE DYNAMIC" WHILE
DRIVING "RACSAN MATT" EIGHTH RACE, FEBRUARY 13, 2010,
BALMORAL PARK.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(I)
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 102030
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 03/03/2010
Harness- : :

‘Name: WILFONG, BRETT H
aAddress: Date Of Birth:

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULING #102017, DATED 2/06/2010,

~ TRAINER/OWNER BRETT 4. WILFONG WAS SUSPENDED 15 DAYS AND FINED A
CIVIL PENALTY OF $500 (FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS) FOR VIOLATION OF
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE .603.50 AND 603.180 (C) 1.

. ON 2/08/2010, PENDING THE OQUTCOME OF DNA TRESTING, BOARD COUNSEL
GRANTED A STAY OF THIS RULING FOR THIRTY DAYS OR UNTIL THE BOARD
RECEIVED A REPORT FROM THE INDEPENDENT LABORATORY, WHICHEVER CAME
FIRST.

PURSUANT TO THE ABOVE STATED TERMS: TRAINER/OWNER BRETT H. WILFONG
15 HEREBY SUSPENDED 15 DAYS, MARCH 6, 2010 THROUGH MARCH 20, 2010,
AND ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $500 (FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS) .

DURING THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSION, BRETT H. WILFONG IS DENIED
THE PRIVILEGES AND USE OF THE COURSE AND GROUNDS OF ALL RACETRACKS
AND WAGERING LOCATIONS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE ILLINOIS
RACING BOARD. '

FURTHERMORE, THE HORSES PREVIOUSLY TRAINED BY MR. WILFONG SHALL BE
STABLED ON THE GROUNDS OF AN ORGANIZATIONAL LICENSEE UNDER. THE CARE
‘OF AN APPROVED TRAINER FOR THE TERM OF MR. WILFONG'S SUSPENSION
PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.160 (D) (2) OR BE PLACED
ON THE STEWARDS LIST.
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BALMORAL RACING CLUB, TNC.

BALMORAL PARK
Harness

Nameg GRAHAM, JOSEPH
address:

JOSEPH R. GRAHAM IS HEREBY
(FIFTY DOLLARS) FOR FALSIF
ON HIS 2009 ILLINOIS RACIN

TLLINOLS RACING BOARD RULE
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Crete,

/)  MICHAEL CORLEY

STEWARD RULING

Number :

T1llinois Date:

Date Of Birth:

ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $50
YING AND/OR OMITTING INFORMATION
G BOARD LICENSE APPLICATION.

SECTION 502.90

KEVIN GUMM
Association

State
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 105009

MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 03/03/2010
Harness

Name : BUTENSCHOEN, JACKIE L
Address: Date Of Birth:

ACTING UPON A REPORT BY THE STATE VETERINARIAN AND AFTER A
STEWARD’S INQUIRY WHICH FOUND THAT "FOX VALLEY PRIMO",
FIFTH PLACE FINISHER IN THE FOURTH RACE, FEBRUARY 25, 2010,
MAYWOOD PARK, FAILED TO RACE WITH FUROSEMIDE AS REQUIRED.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.70 (G) ABSENCE
OF FUROSEMIDE, "FOX VALLEY PRIMO" IS5 HEREBY DISQUALIFIED
AND PLACED UNPLACED.

THE PURSE MONEY WON BY SAID HORSE IS HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED
AND REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING HORSES AS FOLLOWS:

FOX VALLEY PRIMO FINISHED 5TH DISQUALIFIED
VOLATILITY FINISHED 6TH PLACED FIFTH
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STEWARD RULING
MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC.

MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois
Harness

Name: MILLER, MARCUS D
Address: Date Of Birth:

MARCUS D. MILLER IS5 HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200, FOR INTERFERENCE T "THAT NOBLE MAGIC" WHILE DRIVING
WRIO’'S % TAM", FOURTH RACE, MARCH 12, 2010.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1318.10(1)

"RIO’S 27 TAM" FINISHED 3RD - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 7TH
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 105012
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois pate: 03/14/2010
Harness

Name: CURTIN, PATRICK M
Address: Date Of Birth:

PATRICK M. CURTIN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO "SHE'S A PEACH", WHILE DRIVING
“BOUNCY'S MATE", 8TH RACE, MARCH 11, 2010.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(T1)

“BOUNCY'S MATE" FINISHED 4TH - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 7TH
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 105007
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 03/03/2010
Harness

Name : LEONARD, CASEY L
Address: Date Of Birth:

CASEY L. LEONARD IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF

$200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO "MILLER TWELVEPACKY, FIRST RACE,
FEBRUARY 26, 2010.

"MARTY MARTY MARTY" FINISHED 3RD - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 5TH

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(i)
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. k ' Number: 105008
MAYWOOD PARK ‘ Maywood, Illinois Date: 03/03/2010
Harness

‘Name: WIDGER, SAMUEL D }
Address: ‘ bate Of Birth:

SAMUEL D. WIDGER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF

$200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO "DANNY NOONAN', WHILE DRIVING
"PLAYING WITH FIRE", 7TH RACE, FEBRUARY 26, 2010.

"PLAYING WITH FIRE" FINISHED 4TH - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 6TH

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(I)
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